

To December 27, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: **Drone**

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: <u>Drone Destination Limited (Drone Destination) enters Defence space, and secures first drone supply order from Bharat Electronics Limited (BEL)</u>

In compliance with Regulation 30 and other applicable Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and up to date ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Drone Destination Limited (Company), has made its foray into Defence space, and bagged its first drone supply order from Bharat Electronics Limited (BEL) as part of the Organisation's initiatives to diversify and strengthen UAV capabilities.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

AYUSHI GUPTA Company Secretary